# 503777410 04/11/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3824056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY J. STRATAKOS	09/13/2011
MICHAEL D. MCJIMSEY	08/25/2011
ILIJA JERGOVIC	09/06/2011
ALEXANDR IKRIANNIKOV	08/25/2011
ARTIN DER MINASSIANS	09/06/2011
KAIWEI YAO	08/26/2011
DAVID B. LIDSKY	09/06/2011
MARCO A. ZUNIGA	08/24/2011
ANA BORISAVLJEVIC	08/26/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOLTERRA SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	47467 FREMONT BLVD.	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15095495

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 720-931-3000

**Email:** patent@lathropgage.com, jprice@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP
Address Line 1: 4845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	574842
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP DIZEREGA

503777410 PATENT REEL: 038244 FRAME: 0695

SIGNATURE:	/Philip diZerega/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2016
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Parent-519626_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Parent-519626_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Parent-519626_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Parent-519626_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 038244 FRAME: 0696 Docket: 519626

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Anthony J. Stratakos of 250 Zinfadel Lane, St. Helena,
California 94574; a citizen of the United States of America; Michael D. McJimsey of
149 Alta Vista Way, Danville, California 94506, a citizen of the United States of
America; Ilija Jergovic of 800 E. Charleston Road, Apartment #9, Palo Alto, California
94303, a citizen of the Republic of Croatia; Alexandr Ikriannikov of 2432 Austin Court,
Castro Valley, California 94546, a citizen of the United States of America; Artin Der
Minassians of 6637 Aitken Drive, Oakland, California 94611, a citizen of Iran; Kaiwei
Yao of 1704 Via Flores Court, San Jose, California 95132, a citizen of the People's
Republic of China; David B. Lidsky of 5935 Manchester Drive, Oakland, California

94618, a citizen of the United States of America; Marco A. Zuniga of 1138 Grand View
Drive, Berkeley, California 94705, a citizen of the United States of America; and Ana
Borisavljevic of 5554 Sonoma Drive, Pleasanton, California 94566, a citizen of the
United States of America have invented certain new and useful

SWITCHING CIRCUITS FOR EXTRACTIN POWER FROM AN ELECTRIC POWER SOURCE AND ASSOCIATED METHODS

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/212,013, filed August 17, 2011 and
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/375,012, filed August 18, 2010
PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US11/48322, filed August 18, 2011
for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Volterra Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 47467 Fremont Blvd, Fremont, California 94538, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under the invention set forth in said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Anthony J. Stratakos, Michael D. McJimsey, Ilija Jergovic, Alexandr Ikriannikov, Artin Der Minassians, Kaiwei Yao, David B. Lidsky, Marco A. Zuniga, and Ana

Docket: 519626

Borisavljevic, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said Volterra Semiconductor Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
  - (b) said applications;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said applications, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application;
- (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

We, Anthony J. Stratakos, Michael D. McJimsey, Ilija Jergovic, Alexandr Ikriannikov, Artin Der Minassians, Kaiwei Yao, David B. Lidsky, Marco A. Zuniga, and Ana Borisavljevic further agree that upon request we will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Volterra Semiconductor Corporation or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce

said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Volterra Semiconductor Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Effective as of August 18, 2010.

9(13/11) Date:	Anthony J. Stratakos
8-25-11 Date:	Michael D. McJimsey
9/6/2011 Date:	Ilija Jergovic
08. 25. 11 Date:	Alexandr Ikriannikov
09/06/2011 Date:	Antin Der Minassians
08/26/2~11 Date:	Haner Kaiwei Yao

Docket: 519626

Date: 9/6/4

David B. Lidsky

8/24/11

Date:

Marco A. Zuniga

4.26.2011

Date:

Ana Borisavlievic